
PRITCHARD/RESERVOIR PARK POND RETROFIT

CONTRACT NUMBER 39-06 (K6-041)

Receive bids:  Thursday, August 24, 2006, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time    

Office of the Commissioner of Public Works    

Racine, WI
== ============ ==================================================== =========== ============= ========= =========== ========== ============= =========== ============= =========== ===========

K&L Construction, Inc. A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Willkomm Exc. & Grading, Inc. Bane-Nelson, Inc. C.W. Purpero, Inc.

Whitelaw, WI Racine, WI Union Grove, WI Kenosha, WI Milwaukee, WI

5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond 5% Bid Bond
== ============ ==================================================== =========== ============= ========= =========== ========== ============= =========== ============= =========== ===========

ITEM UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST UNIT COST TOTAL COST

1 1 LS Reservoir - Common Excavation (approx. 7761 CY) $54,327.00 $54,327.00 $51,000.00 $51,000.00 $102,000.00 $102,000.00 $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $133,000.00 $133,000.00

2 1 LS Reservoir - Waste Hauling to Pritchard Site (approx. 1,200 CY) $16,800.00 $16,800.00 $10,660.00 $10,660.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00

3 1 LS Pritchard - Common Excavation (approx. 1,350 CY) $9,450.00 $9,450.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $16,700.00 $16,700.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00

4 1 LS Reservoir - Clearing and Grubbing $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

5 1 LS Pritchard - Clearing and Grubbing $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

6 1 LS Reservoir - Strip and Stockpile Topsoil (approx. 1,213 CY) $8,491.00 $8,491.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,600.00 $5,600.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $16,500.00 $16,500.00

7 1,570 LF Reservoir - Silt Fence $2.00 $3,140.00 $1.50 $2,355.00 $1.80 $2,826.00 $2.00 $3,140.00 $2.15 $3,375.50

8 1,560 LF Pritchard - Silt Fence $2.00 $3,120.00 $1.50 $2,340.00 $1.80 $2,808.00 $2.00 $3,120.00 $2.15 $3,354.00

9 1 EA Reservoir - Tracking Pad $600.00 $600.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,650.00 $1,650.00

10 3 EA Pritchard - Tracking Pads $600.00 $1,800.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $1,900.00 $5,700.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,650.00 $4,950.00

11 1 LS Pritchard - Removal of CMP Outlet $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,575.00 $1,575.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00

12 132 LF Pritchard - Abandon 12" CMP $10.00 $1,320.00 $3.00 $396.00 $11.00 $1,452.00 $15.00 $1,980.00 $39.00 $5,148.00

13 425 LF Reservoir - 36" RCP CL IV Storm Sewer $135.00 $57,375.00 $85.00 $36,125.00 $140.00 $59,500.00 $130.00 $55,250.00 $300.00 $127,500.00

14 116 LF Pritchard - 30" RCP CL IV Storm Sewer $130.00 $15,080.00 $95.00 $11,020.00 $165.00 $19,140.00 $110.00 $12,760.00 $282.00 $32,712.00

15 15 VF Reservoir - MH No. 1 $700.00 $10,500.00 $1,021.00 $15,315.00 $880.00 $13,200.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,000.00 $15,000.00

16 17 VF Reservoir - MH No. 2 $600.00 $10,200.00 $280.00 $4,760.00 $440.00 $7,480.00 $450.00 $7,650.00 $400.00 $6,800.00

17 1 LS Reservoir - Outlet Structure $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,365.00 $22,365.00 $12,200.00 $12,200.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

18 1 LS Pritchard - Outlet Structure $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $22,423.00 $22,423.00 $11,400.00 $11,400.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $17,000.00 $17,000.00

19 1 LS Reservoir - Junction Chamber Modification $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $16,905.00 $16,905.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

20 1 LS Pritchard - Junction Chamber Modification, Including MH $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $18,540.00 $18,540.00 $23,000.00 $23,000.00 $19,000.00 $19,000.00

21 3,136 SY Reservoir - Geotextile Fabric $3.00 $9,408.00 $3.00 $9,408.00 $2.00 $6,272.00 $2.25 $7,056.00 $2.40 $7,526.40

22 436 Ton Reservoir - 3/4" CABC $17.00 $7,412.00 $18.00 $7,848.00 $21.00 $9,156.00 $15.00 $6,540.00 $16.00 $6,976.00

23 375 Ton Reservoir - 3/8" Minus Granite Chips $17.00 $6,375.00 $40.00 $15,000.00 $66.00 $24,750.00 $70.00 $26,250.00 $60.00 $22,500.00

24 956 CY Reservoir - Salvaged  Topsoil $6.00 $5,736.00 $9.00 $8,604.00 $8.65 $8,269.40 $8.00 $7,648.00 $9.00 $8,604.00

25 835 CY Pritchard - Imported Topsoil, 6-inch $20.00 $16,700.00 $14.00 $11,690.00 $17.60 $14,696.00 $20.00 $16,700.00 $23.00 $19,205.00

26 2,408 EA Reservoir - Emergent Zone Plugs $4.15 $9,993.20 $3.40 $8,187.20 $4.00 $9,632.00 $9.00 $21,672.00 $5.00 $12,040.00

27 3,728 SY Reservoir - Side Slope Seeding $2.00 $7,456.00 $1.65 $6,151.20 $2.65 $9,879.20 $3.00 $11,184.00 $2.00 $7,456.00

28 1,390 SY Pritchard - Side Slope Seeding $2.00 $2,780.00 $1.63 $2,265.70 $2.65 $3,683.50 $3.00 $4,170.00 $2.00 $2,780.00

29 2,010 SY Reservoir - No Mow Seeding $1.75 $3,517.50 $1.05 $2,110.50 $2.05 $4,120.50 $2.00 $4,020.00 $2.00 $4,020.00

30 3,630 SY Pritchard - Turf Seeding $1.29 $4,682.70 $0.55 $1,996.50 $1.50 $5,445.00 $2.00 $7,260.00 $1.50 $5,445.00

31 3,728 SY Reservoir - Coconut Coir Fabric $2.80 $10,438.40 $2.60 $9,692.80 $4.45 $16,589.60 $5.25 $19,572.00 $2.70 $10,065.60

32 2,010 SY Reservoir - Mulch Blanket $1.20 $2,412.00 $1.90 $3,819.00 $1.40 $2,814.00 $2.00 $4,020.00 $1.50 $3,015.00

33 5,020 SY Pritchard - Mulch Blanket $1.20 $6,024.00 $1.90 $9,538.00 $1.40 $7,028.00 $2.00 $10,040.00 $1.50 $7,530.00

34 95 SY Pritchard - Turf Reinforcement Mat $14.20 $1,349.00 $17.80 $1,691.00 $16.65 $1,581.75 $7.00 $665.00 $10.00 $950.00

35 8,500 LF Reservoir - Aquascaping Protection $3.10 $26,350.00 $2.05 $17,425.00 $3.65 $31,025.00 $6.00 $51,000.00 $1.35 $11,475.00

36 1 LS Pritchard - Concrete Retaining Wall with Handrail $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $21,100.00 $21,100.00 $22,000.00 $22,000.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL: $376,336.80 $397,790.90 $482,062.95 $593,697.00 $632,327.50

QUANTITY


